

Swami Keshvanand Institute of Technology Management & Gramothan,

(An Autonomous Institute Affiliated to Rajasthan Technical University, Kota)
Ramnagaria, Jagatpura, Jaipur-302017

SKIT/EX/NOTICE/2025/921

Date: 29.07.2025

Fee Schedule

All the students having back in B. Tech 2nd Semester End Examination 2025 (Except those who have enrolled for Summer Term) are hereby informed that their Make-up Examinations are commencing from August 06, 2025. Such students are required to fill the examination form through the link https://exams.skit.ac.in/. The details are as mentioned below: -

Particulars of Make-up Examination (Theory / Practical)	Prescribed Fee (in Rs.)	Last Date of Fee payment
B.Tech 2 nd semester End Examination	1150/- (For One Subject) 2300/- (For Two Subjects) 2970/- (For Three Subjects & More)	 With Normal Fee: Upto 02.08.2025 With late fee of Rs. 100/- per day: Upto 04.08.2025
B.Tech 2 nd In-Semester Examination	230/- Per Subject	

No separate forms for In Semester Examinations (Mid-Term / Sessional)

Improvement Exams will be accepted.

(Dr. Ramesh Kumar Pachar)

Principal

Copy to:

The Director, Director (Acad.), Registrar, Dean, COE (Autonomous) In-Charge Examinations, Head Student Affairs, Dy. Registrar, All HODs, In-Charge B.Tech 1st Year. Exam Coordinator- UG, Accounts Officer, All Notice Boards. Hostels, College website, ERP



Swami Keshvanand Institute of Technology Management & Gramothan,

(An Autonomous Institute Affiliated to Rajasthan Technical University, Kota)
Ramnagaria, Jagatpura, Jaipur-302017

SKIT/EX/NOTICE/2025/922_

Date: 29.07.2025

Fee Schedule

All the students having back in MBA & M.Tech 2nd Semester End Examination 2025 (Except those who have enrolled for Summer Term) are hereby informed that their Make-up Examinations are commencing from August 06, 2025. Such students are required to fill the examination form through the link https://exams.skit.ac.in/. The details are as mentioned below: -

Particulars of Make-up Examination (Theory / Practical)	Prescribed Fee (in Rs.)	Last Date of Fee payment
M. Tech & MBA 2 nd semester End Examination	1150/- (For One Subject) 2300/- (For Two Subjects) 3380/- (For Three Subjects & More)	1. With Normal Fee: Upto 02.08.2025 2. With late fee of Rs. 100/-
M. Tech & MBA 2 nd In-Semester Examination	610/- Per Subject	per day: Upto 04.08.2025

No separate forms for In Semester Examinations (Mid-Term / Sessional)

Improvement Exams will be accepted.

(Dr. Ramesh Kumar Pachar)
Principal

Copy to:

The Director, Director (Acad.), Registrar, Dean, COE (Autonomous) In-Charge Examinations, Head Student Affairs, Dy. Registrar, All HODs, Exam Coordinator- PG, Accounts Officer, All Notice Boards. Hostels, College website, ERP

W.